A300.4/A500.4
NF05032-1.0
11
SHOW.
10 3
CHC & CHD
(All Channel drive)
Power Specifications(tolerance +/-5%) A300.4 A500.4
CHA/B
(One Channel drive)
CHC & CHD
(Bridge Mono mode)
6.2 6.3
THD
CHA-CHD
(SUB Mode)
20 Hz - 20k Hz +0/-1 dB
250
300W 600W
Front panel:On/Off Power Switch,volum channel A,B& SUB
Real pauel:SUB,CHA+CHB selector: Cut off frequency selectors Modes select
Bridged:Red LED
Prior:Grean /Red LED
30 33
2 600W x4 1200W x4
540W x2 900W x2
4 270W x4 450W x4
1200W x2 2400W x2
360
4 9
A300.4/A500.4  SHOW.This
A300.4/A500.4
4 x 150 W RMS/4 Ohms or 2 x 150 W RMS/4 Ohms + 300 W RMS/8 Ohms(Bridged).
High current switching power allowing high power output with low noise and low distortion
Substantial protection circuitry like thermal, short circuit, power on/off muting and Therefore protection
Built-in limiter
Euroblock input and output
front mounted gain controls for easy access
Signal, Clip protect, and Power LED indicators to monitor performance.
Stereo/Parallel/Bridged/Mute/Select operation Mode
Amplifier Disable/Prior/Failure Status
four channels
A A4 4 B B4 4
B
Mode 4: A/B parallel C/D parallel
A B4 4
A CB
Mode 5: A/B stereo C/D bridged
Mode 6: A/B parallel C/D bridged
C
A B4 4
A B
Mode 8: A/B stereo C/D SUB
A+B
A A4 4
A B
B
A
58
higher than 2 Ohms per
A
A
B
B
Mode 1: All channels stereo
Mode 3: A/B bridged C/D bridged
A B4 4 C D4 4
A B C D
Mode 2: All channels parallel
A A4 4 A A4 4
A
 Power Switch
    It switches ON/OFF the unit main power.
 Level Control
   These volume controls allow you to adjust the volume level.
 Power/Prior LED
    The Green LED light up when the amplifier is powered ON.The Red LED light up when the amplifier is input priority
 Signal LED
    These green LED  light up when the respective channel's output signal pass through .
 Protection LED
    In normal operation, the LED will not illume; If the LED is red, it means the unit is in hea t protection, no sound is
    output. The speaker system is actually disconnected from the amplifier outputs when this LED is red, the temperature
    must be lowered by better ventilation and decrease the signal level etc. if the problem is corrected, the protection
    systems deactivate automatically, and normal amplifier operation is resumed.
 Clip LED
    This red LED lights up when the input signal is too strong. it is time to reduce input level until clip
     LED turns off.
 Air Intake Vents
    A300.4/A500.4 employ a variable speed internal cooling fan to intake the air through front grill to keep it running cool
    even under  extreme operating conditions. Please keep these vents clear and free from obstruction at all times to
     insure proper cooling.
 Bridged LED
    The Bridged LED light up when the amplifier is Bridged Mode.
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
67
4 5 2 83
6 7
2 36 4 5 1
AC Input
Use it to connect your A150.2/A300.2/A500.2 to the supplied AC cord.
Euroblock input
CHA +:CHA balanced signal input+ or unbalanced signal input
CHA G:CHA signal  GND
CHA - :CHA balanced signal input- or unbalanced signal not connect
CHB ,CHC and CHD are the same.
Fail:Failure Status output
       Failure Status with +5V high level;
       disabled/protection/inactive are all with output low level.
DIS: Amplifier disabled ,input control PIN
       While operating the disabled function of amplifier with +5V high level,linked to GND.the amplifier will
shutdown with all protection LEDS lighting. at  this moment the status will be changed from +5V high level
(normal status) to Low level (amplifier disabled or unconnected.using  the disabled function of  the amplifier
 and then connect to speaker  output ,finally the amplifier will start again after sucessful connection.
PRI: Input Priority Control PIN
       When PRI connect to GND directly﹐TEST input has priority , at this moment VR RED LEDS lighting.
GND: signal GND and control GND.
TEST: Input Priority test/alarm signal
       When PRI connect to GND directly, Test/alarm signal is the top priority level.
1
2
Mode select
Mode 1: All channels stereo
    All input and output channels are independent.
Mode 2: All channels parallel
    All outputs are the same with any channel input.
Mode 3: A/B bridged C/D bridged
              Input the signal to channel A, connect the speaker’s “+” to the output A+, connect speaker‘s ‘-’
              to the output B+. Then you get a 300W(8Ω) power. CH C and CH D are the same.
Mode 4: A/B parallel C/D parallel
              CHA output and CHB output are the same whether input from CH A or CH B. The CH C and
              CH D are the same.
Mode 5: A/B stereo C/D bridged
              CH A’s input and outputs are independent from CH B. CH C and CH D are bridged.
Mode 6: A/B parallel C/D bridged
    CH A and CH B are parallel. CHC and CH D are bridged.
Mode 7: A/B stereo C/D SUB
              CH A and CH B are stereo. CH C and CH D are bridged. SUB output signal is low frequency
              from CHC input. X-OVER FREQ is available.
Mode 8: A/B stereo C/D SUB
              CH A and CH B are stereo. CH C and CH D are bridged and the device filters and amplifies
              signal A+B to feed the Subwoofer with the low frequencies only. X-OVER FREQ is available.
Mode 9: Amplifier Mute
    Amplifier is Mute.
* X-OVER FREQ is available in Mode 7 and Mode 8 only.
This fan has three level speed. The fan will speed up when the temperature of the amplifie rise up.
When you set the amplifie in mute mode, the fan run fastest. Check that the vent grille is not obstructed.
Speakers connectors
Euroblock speakers output.The up and down outputs are connected together.
3
4
5
6